# OP \$115.00 88854404

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GATEHOUSE LIVE, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GANNETT VENTURES LLC
Street Address:	175 SULLY'S TRAIL, 3RD FLOOR
City:	PITTSFORD
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14534
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88854404	
Serial Number:	88816095	ALL STAR PREPS
Serial Number:	88420902	CGE CENTRAL GAMING EXPO
Serial Number:	88507192	GATEHOUSE LIVE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165669700

**Email:** 75628@rankinhill.com **Correspondent Name:** Randolph E. Digges, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1150

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34133-1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph E. Digges, III
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GATEHOUSE LIVE LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=GATEHOUSE LIVE LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0015

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GATEHOUSE LIVE, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GATEHOUSE LIVE, LLC" TO "GANNETT
VENTURES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 8:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

6990375 8100 SR# 20205896959

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203173848

Date: 06-25-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0016 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:22 AM 06/25/2020
FILED 08:22 AM 06/25/2020
SR 20205896959 - File Number 6990375

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amas follows:  The name of the limited liability company is Ganne Ventures LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate	Na	me of Lim	ted Liab	ility Comp	any: Gat	eHouse	Live,	LLC
as follows:  The name of the limited liability company is Ganne Ventures LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate			<del>Manual Manual M</del>	The second secon	garinania and particular	<del> </del>	witness for the last in the sales parket to be experienced, and the sales in the sales are the sales	
as follows:  The name of the limited liability company is Ganne Ventures LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate	The	e Certificat	e of Fort	nation of t	he limited	liahility i	ጉ <i>ያኒያኒስ ያኒ</i> ኒኒኒኒ	ie haraby oma
Ventures LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate			~ v v	exercitives of \$ 0	እደኤ/ <i>አ</i> ደደፈደደታው <b>ኒ</b> ል	errocierro's	-entitionary	is nereny eme
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate				limite	d liabi	lity c	ompany	is Gannet
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the	ver	itures I	LC.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the								
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate theday of, A.D. 2020,								
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the, A.D. 2020, A.D. 2020,		***************************************	Manineapopopopopo		<del>ndonate annotate a constant per constant pe</del>	<del>situation non notice in no</del>	<del>частоский селерен</del> араг	
the $\underline{ZZHQ}$ day of $\underline{JUNe}$ , A.D. $\underline{ZOZO}$	IN V	VITNESS	WHER	EOF, the	ındersigne	d have ex	recuted t	his Certificate
	he_	ZZIRI		day of	June	***************************************		, A.D. 2020
					By: 1/4	4. Gr	LL.	d. Lak
By: feel Greefeed Sack						O Au	thorized	Person(s)
By: Lell Grafeld Lack Authorized Person(s)						523 S.L. 7	×r	er er som di
By: Left Grafeld Sack  Name: Polly Grunfeld Sack					Name:	corra c	arunte.	ld Sack

TRADEMARK REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0017

**RECORDED: 07/07/2020**